
From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

-----Original Message-----

Poling, Jeanie (CPC) 
Thursday, September 12, 2019 7:32 PM 
Balboa Reservoir Compliance (ECN) 
FW: Please support housing at Balboa Reservoir 

From: Phil Crone <philip.crone@gmail.com> 
Sent: Thursday, September 12, 2019 8:59 AM 
To: Fung, Frank (CPC) <frank.fung@sfgov.org>; richhillissf@gmail.com; Melgar, Myrna (CPC) <myrna.melgar@sfgov.org>; 
Johnson, Milicent (CPC) <milicent.johnson@sfgov.org>; Koppel, Joel (CPC) <joel.koppel@sfgov.org>; Moore, Kathrin 
(CPC) <kathrin.moore@sfgov.org>; Richards, Dennis (CPC) <dennis.richards@sfgov.org>; CPC.BalboaReservoir 
<CPC.BalboaReservoir@sfgov.org> 
Subject: Please support housing at Balboa Reservoir 

This message is from outside the City email system. Do not open links or attachments from untrusted sources. 

Dear Members of the SF Planning Commission, 

I am writing to urge you to support the Balboa Reservoir Project, which would create 1,100 new units of housing, 50% of 
which would be subsidized affordable units. The entire Bay Area must do more to build housing, both market rate and 
below market rate, in order to address our chronic housing crisis. I live in the vicinity of the project (zip code 94112), and 
I welcome the prospect of having new housing occupy what is currently a 17-acre surface parking lot. 

Thank you, 
Phil Crone 


